OBETZ OR THE VILLAGE OF OR THE VILLAGE OF THE VILL

COUNCIL AGENDA

D. Greg Scott, Mayor

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Michael Flaherty, Angie Kirk, Robert Kramer, Guiles Richardson, Bonnie Wiley, James Wiley

Date: June 25, 2018

Call to Order: 6:00 PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Lord's Prayer

Roll Call: Mr. Flaherty, Mrs. Kirk, Mr. Kramer, Mr. Richardson, Mrs. Wiley, Mr. Wiley

Minutes: May 29, 2018 and June 11, 2018

Proclamations and Presentations

Ordinances

FIRST READINGS Ordinance 30 – 18 An Ordinance To Adopt The Tax Budget For The

Village Of Obetz, Ohio For The Fiscal Year Beginning January 1, 2019 And To Submit The Same To The Franklin County Budget Commission

And Declaring An Emergency.

SECOND READINGS No second readings.

THIRD READINGS No third readings.

EMERGENCIES Ordinance 26 – 18 An Ordinance Providing For The Authorization,

Issuance, And Sale Of Income Tax Revenue Bonds Of The Village Of Obetz, Ohio, In One Or More Series Of Bonds, In An Aggregate Principal Amount Not To Exceed \$7,865,000, Which Shall Be Issued Pursuant To The Trust Agreement And A First Supplemental Trust Agreement, As May Be Amended And Supplemented From Time To Time, In Order To Issue And Secure Bonds By Pledging Certain Of The Income Tax Of The Village And Other Security In Order To Pay Bond Service Charges On Income Tax Revenue Obligations And Other Reimbursement Amounts, Expenses, And

Charges Due And Payable As May Be Provided

Under Such Trust Agreement And Supplemental Trust Agreement, All For The Purpose Of Making Capital Improvements In The Including But Not Limited Improvements To The Village's Municipal Parks System, And Αll Facilities, Equipment, Improvements Appurtenances And Related Thereto; Authorizing And Approving All Matters And Documents Necessary And Related Thereto; And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 27 – 18

An Ordinance Providing For The Authorization, Issuance, And Sale Of Income Tax Revenue Bonds Of The Village Of Obetz, Ohio, In One Or More Series Of Bonds, In An Aggregate Principal Amount Not To Exceed \$7,135,000, Which Shall Be Issued Pursuant To The Trust Agreement And A First Supplemental Trust Agreement, As May Be Amended And Supplemented From Time To Time, In Order To Issue And Secure Bonds By Pledging Certain Of The Income Tax Of The Village And Other Security In Order To Pay Bond Service Charges On Income Tax Revenue Obligations And Other Reimbursement Amounts, Expenses, And Charges Due And Payable As May Be Provided Under Such Trust Agreement And Supplemental Trust Agreement, All For The Purpose Of Making Capital Improvements In The Village, Including But Not Limited To Road Improvements Located Within The Village Boundaries. And All Facilities, Equipment. **Appurtenances** And Improvements Related Thereto; Authorizing And Approving All Matters And Documents Necessary And Related Thereto; And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 28 – 18

An Ordinance Consolidating Two Bond Issues Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed \$15,000,000 Of Bonds By The Village Of Obetz, Ohio, And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 29 – 18

An Ordinance Adopting A Military Leave Policy, And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 31 – 18 An Ordinance To Establish The 2018 Parks Capital Improvements Fund (4908), To Advance Funds Thereto, To Appropriate Funds And Declaring An Emergency.

Ordinance 32 – 18 An Ordinance To Establish The 2018 Roads Capital Improvements Fund (4909), To Advance Funds Thereto, To Appropriate Funds And Declaring An Emergency.

TABLED Ordinance 50 – 16 An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 925 Of The Codified Ordinances Related To Right Of Way Use.

Standing Committee Reports

Village Officials' Reports

Mayor D. Greg Scott
J. Michael Confer, Chief of Police
Captain Wade Edwards, Hamilton Township Fire Department
Stacey Boumis, AICP, Community Services Director
Stephen J. Smith, Esq., Law Director
E. Rod Davisson, Village Administrator/Economic Development Director

Old Business

New Business

Remarks from the Audience

Adjournment